
Wednesday, June 2
District Weather Forecast from ZBs:
7.30 a.m., 1.0 p.m. and 9.30 p.m. DistrictWeather Forecast from ZBs:

7.30 a.m., 1.0 p.m. and 9.30 p.m.

1ZB oo me
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Gershwin Favourites
9.45 We Travel the Friendly Road
10. O Doctor Paul
10.15 Dark Abyss
10.30 The Layton Story
10.45 Mary Livingstone, M.D,
11. 0 Hits That Were Popular11.30 Shopping Reporter Session (Jane)12. 0 Melody Menu1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories1.45 Tauber Entertains

;
|

| Mystery of Nurse2.15 Orchestral Cameo2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina): FashionNews; Housewives’ Quiz; The BeckoningShore
3.30 Happiness Club NoticesAfternoon Concert Stage4.0 Evelyn Knight4.15 Guy Lombardo and his Orchestra4.30 Variety Time |eo Music to Remember (Chip Stevens)5.

EVENING PROGRAMME
These Might Be HitsN.Z. Artists on Record
Daily Diaryrchestral Interlude
Scoop the Pool
Danger in ParadiseThe Marksmen
The Grey Goose ;

The Agatha Christie Mysteries
Johnny AprilThe Racing HarcourtsHoratio Hornblower
How Do You Do? (Rod Talbot)Tune Time
Box 13
Latest
yet Page|Eroll Garner and Norman CloutierClose down
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Evening Star: Anne Shelton
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a.m. Breakfast Session
Railway Notices
Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)Baritone Ballads
Orchestral Music
Doctor Paul
Music While You WorkThe Layton Story
Mary Livingstone, M.D.Light Variety
Shopping Reporter (Doreen)Music Menu
+m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories
Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
Soprano Soloists
Women’s Hour (Miria): Gardeningby Ngita Woodhouse; Fashion News;The Beckoning Shore

3.30 Tunes for All Tastes3.45 Ted and Johnny Ray
Rhythm Pianists
Handful of Stars
Contrast of Voices
Frenkie Yankovich
Tow Duettists
Latin American WayTerry Gilkvson
Continental Flavour
EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Music
The Jack Pieis Orchestra
Popular Top Tunes
Sccon the Pool
Danger in Paradise
Question Mark
The Grey Goose
The Agatha Christie Mysteries
Johnny April
Reservéd
Horatio Hornblower
Jan Peeroe
Quiet Rhvthm
0 Popular Melodies of Today.30 Box 13
. O Close down
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LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sent.direct to the Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,Wellington: Twelve months, 20/-; six months,
10/-.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be

reprinted |without permission.

3Z CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke. 273 m.
6. O a.m. Top o’ the Morning Tunes
7. 0 Breakfast Session
8. 0 Breakfast Club (Happi Hill)
~-6B.15 School Bell Calling |
~-68.18 Tempo Bright
8. O Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)9.30 Music While You Work
10. O Doctor Paul
10.15 The Movie Magazine
1040 The Layton Story
10.45 Mary Livingstone, M.D.
11. 0 Variety
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Elizabeth Anne)12. 0 Musical Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories
2. 0 Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
2.15 Early Afternoon Musicale
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly McNab):Fashion News; The Beckoning Shore :

3.30 The Tawharu Quintet
3.45 John Parkin at the Piano
4. 0 South American Way
4.15 Florian Zabach
4.30 Jean Cavall
4.45 Paul Weston’s Orchestra
5. 0 Variety
5.30 Winter Melodies
5.45 The Deep River Boys

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Music from Vienna
6.15 Featuring the Charioteers
6.30 Piano Time from the Studio
6.45 Sonqs of the Sea70 Scoop the Pool
7.30 Danger in Paradise
7.45 The Dark God
8. 0 The Grey Goose
8.15 The Agatha Christie Mysteries
8.30 Johnny April (final broadcast)
8.45 The Intruder
9. 0 Horatio Hornblower
9.30 Songs from Wales
3.45 Jimmy Shand and his Band

47B a wig
| 6. O am. Breakfast Session
| 7.30
| 7.35
8. 0

|
9.30

| 10. 0
| 10.15
| 10.30
10.45
11. 0

| 11.30
12. 0

Gene Jimae (harmonica)
The Music of Vincent Youmans
Box 13
We've Got You Taped
Close down

Weather Forecast
Morning Star
Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)Accent on Melody
Doctor Paul
The Devil and the Lady
The Layton Story
Mary Livingstone, M.D,
Variety Time
Shopping ReporterLunch Musio

1. Op.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30
2. 0
(2.46
|

2.30
Fashion News; The Beckoning Shore
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Aunt Jenny's Real Life Stories
The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
Melody Rendezvous
Women’s Hour: Homemakers’ Quiz;
Afternoon Musicale
Monica Lewis and Jan August
Russ Morgan and his Orchestra ;Sons of the Pioneers ;

Tuneful Tempos
Popular Parade
Reserved
EVENING PROGRAMME
Tea Time Variety
Reserved
New Releases
Scoop the Pool
Danger in Paradise
You Can’t Win
The Grey Goose
The Agatha Christie Mysteries
Reserved
Horatio Hornblower
Armchair Melodies
Drama of Medicine
Dancing Room Only
Box 13
In Modern Mood
Close down

27 PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Good Morning Requests
9.30 Brass Band Parade
9.45 Singing Stars: Joseph Locke
10. 0 Alias Jane Morgan
10.15 Man from Maloba
10.30 Barbara Dale
10.45 The Pathway of the Sun
11.-0 Shopping Reporter (Margaret Isaac)11.30 Popular Parade ,

12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer2. 0 Snow Flakes Cardiff Choir2.15 Mantovani and his Orchestra2.30 Women’s Hour (Kay Begq): BlackNarcissus; Film and Theatre News; HintsExchange
3.30 British Variety Stars4.0 Les Paul and the New Sound4.15 The Ink Spots
4.30 Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards4.45 Famous Ballads
5. 0 At the Keyboard: Wikifred Atwell5.15 Tango Time5.30 Vocal Duettists
5.45 Wayne King’s Orchestra

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.15 John Nesbitt’s Passing Parade6.30 Recent Releases
7. 0 Eyes of Knight7.15 Office Wife
7.30 Deadly Nightshade7.45 Five Fingers

8.0 David’s Children
8.15 Thoroughbred
8.30 Orchestral Serenade
9. 0 Night Beat
9.30 Harmonies on Hammonds
9.45 Basses and Baritones
10. 0 The Renegade
10.15 Prophecy10.30 Close down |--
Vincent Youmans, the composer of"Tea For Two," "Great Day’ and"Hallelujah," became a songwriter
against the wishes of his father.
The future songwriter joined the
United States Navy and hegan to com-
pose tunes in his spare time. After his
discharge, Youmans became staff pian-ist with a New York music publishing
house. In 1933 he went to Hollywood
and wrote the score for "Flying Down
to Rio." In 1934 he contracted tubercu-
losis and until his déath in 1946 he
was engaged in a constant fight forlife. During that time he wrote a num-
ber of songs which are still unpub-
lished. A group of Vincent Youman’s
compositions may be heard from 3ZBat 10.15 this evening.
* * >

"You Can't Win" factual stories of
people who have learned the hard way-who have taken the short cut the
wrong way-who have lived by. theirwits the easy way. Presented tonight at
7.45 from 4ZB.
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